Name of Deceased
(Surname first)

Address, description and date of death of Deceased

Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given
and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives

Date before which

notices of claim
to be given

StepHENS, Constance
Mary.

Cook, Alice Beatrice

WATHON, Stanley

NortH, Albert George...
NicuorLs, Lily

BonD, Isaac Leo

SYCAMORE (otherwise
SikeMEIER), Charlotte
Anne.

FREEMAN, Alexandrine ...

REEVES, Maud

UrroN, Frank

WHITTAKER, Hannah
Ellen.
TAYLOR, Ernest ...
GRAVER-BROWNE, .
Violet Bathurst.

TENNANT, Emily Grace

8 Arlington Gardens, Cliftonville, Margate, Kent,
Widow. 3rd May 1960.

70 Grandison Road, Battersea Rise, London S.W.11,
Spinster. 24th December 1939.

34-35 56th Street, Woodside 77, Queens County, New

York, U.S:A., Retired Circus Agent. 8th January
1960.

34 Elsworthy, East Molesey, Surrey, Wholesale
Fruiterer. 12th July 1960.

Holme Lea, 9 Clay Lane, Timpetley, Altrincham,
Cheshire, Widow. 27th August 1960.

Woolley Road, Matlock, Derbyshire, Solicitors’
Managing Clerk. 23rd March 1960.

2 Hale Court, Hale Lane, Edgware, Middlesex,
Married. 4th September 1960.

118 Anson Road, Cricklewood, London NW.2,
Married. 26th July 1960.

78 Flemming Avenue, Leigh on Sea, Essex, Widow.
19th July 1960.

8 Manvers Street, Ripley, near Derbyy Insurance
Broker. 19th July 1960.

2 Moorfield Avenue, Huncoat, Accrington, Lancs,
Widow. 15th August 1960.

61 Tamworth Road, Lichfield, Staffordshire, Company
Director. 4th August 1960.

102 Stanford Avenue, Brighton, Sussex, Spinster. 3rd
September 1960.

Victoria House, London Road (formerly Newcastle
Road), Newcastle-under-Lyme, Staffordshire,
Spinster. 15th March 1960.

Faithfull, Owen, Wright & Armstrong, Dacre House, Dean [Farrar Street, Victoria
Street, Westminster, London SW.1, Solicitors. (Frederic Alan Wright, John Buck
and: Frederic Charles Wacher Wright.)

Faithfull, Owen, Wright & Armstrong, Dacre House, Dean Farrar Street, Victoria

IStreet, Westminster, T.ondon IS/W., Solicitors. (Eileen May Prossor and [Beatrice Mary
Bartram.)

ng)j\t)l; llBanlk Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, 16 St. James’s Street, London
Wilkinson Howlett & Moorhouse, 14 Bedford Street, Strand, London W.IC.2, Solicitors.
{William Thomas North.y

Hill & ICo., 4-8 Market Street, (Altrincham, Cheshire, Solicitors.

(Charles Blower
Partington.)

Heny, Loveday & Keighley, Matlack, Derbys, Solicitors. [(Ernest Albert [Frank Land} ...

Stooke-Vaughan, Higgs, ‘Giles & Hunter,

112 Kennington Road, London S.E.1l1,
Solicitors. (Harry Leonard Hunter.)

‘Midiand Bank Executor and Trustee iCompany Limited, 70 Pall Mall, London SiW4 ...

Barclays Bank [Limited, Trustee Department, 2 High Street, {Chelmsford ...

J. & W. H. Sale & Son, 6 Iron ‘Gate, Derby, Solicitors.

(Kathleen Mary Mansfield
and' Dolores Todd.)

Simpson & -Ashworth, 3 (Cannon (Street, Accrington, Solicitors, or Yorkshire Bank
[Limited, ‘Trustee Department, 2 Infirmary Street, Leeds 1.

Moseley, Chapman & Skemp, 20 Bore Street, Lichfield, Staffs, Solicitors. (Midland
Bank Executor & Trustee Company Limited.)

Barclays Bank Limited, Trustee Department, 13% North Street, Brighton, Sussex

Knight & Sons, Ironmarket, Newcastle-under{Lyme, Staffordshire, Solicitors.

(Arthur
Lloyd Jackson and Ernest Kent.)

19th November 1960
(190)

19th November
(

14th November 196

17th November
(

23rd November

1960

191)

0
(192)

1960

193)

1960

(194)

17th November ¢

14th November
(

17th November

22nd November

1960
(

1960

195)

1960

198)

199)

1960

(200)

18th November 196

14th November

0
(201)
1960

(202)

19th November ;

14th November

213t November 196(22

1960

203)

1960

(204)

05)

0829

0961 YAEWILJAS HIC[ ‘ALLIZVO NOGNOT aHJ,



