Name of Deceased (Surname first)	Address, description and date of death of Deceased	Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives	Date before which notices of claim to be given
STEPHENS, Constance Mary.	8 Arlington Gardens, Cliftonville, Margate, Kent, Widow. 3rd May 1960.	Faithfull, Owen, Wright & Armstrong, Dacre House, Dean Farrar Street, Victoria Street, Westminster, London S.W.1, Solicitors. (Frederic Alan Wright, John Buck and Frederic Charles Wacher Wright.)	19th November 1960 (190)
COOK, Alice Beatrice	70 Grandison Road, Battersea Rise, London S.W.11, Spinster. 24th December 1959.	Faithfull, Owen, Wright & Armstrong, Dacre House, Dean Farrar Street, Victoria Street, Westminster, London S.W.I., Solicitors. (Eileen May Prossor and Beatrice Mary Bartram.)	19th November 1960 (191)
WATHON, Stanley	34-35 56th Street, Woodside 77, Queens County, New York, U.S.A., Retired Circus Agent. 8th January 1960.	Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, 16 St. James's Street, London S.W.I.	14th November 1960 (192)
NORTH, Albert George	34 Elsworthy, East Molesey, Surrey, Wholesale Fruiterer. 12th July 1960.	Wilkinson Howlett & Moorhouse, 14 Bedford Street, Strand, London W.C.2, Solicitors. (William Thomas North.)	17th November 1960 (193)
NICHOLLS, Lily	Holme (Lea, 9 Clay Lane, Timperley, Altrincham, Cheshire, Widow. 27th August 1960.	Hill & Co., 4-8 Market Street, Altrincham, Cheshire, Solicitors. (Charles Blower Partington.)	23rd November 1960 (194)
BOND, Isaac Leo	Woolley Road, Matlock, Derbyshire, Solicitors' Managing Clerk. 23rd March 1960.	Heny, Loveday & Keighley, Matlock, Derbys, Solicitors. (Ernest Albert Frank Land)	17th November 1960 (195)
SYCAMORE (otherwise SIKEMEIER), Charlotte Anne.	2 Hale Court, Hale Lane, Edgware, Middlesex, Married. 4th September 1960.	Stocke-Vaughan, Higgs, Giles & Hunter, 112 Kennington Road, London S.E.11, Solicitors. (Harry Leonard Hunter.)	14th November 1960 (198)
Freeman, Alexandrine	118 Anson Road, Cricklewood, London N.W.2, Married. 26th July 1960.	Midland Bank Executor and Trustee Company Limited, 70 Pall Mall, London S.W.1	17th November 1960 (199)
Reeves, Maud	78 Flemming Avenue, Leigh on Sea, Essex, Widow. 19th July 1960.	Barclays Bank Limited, Trustee Department, 2 High Street, Chelmsford	22nd November 1960 (200)
UPTON, Frank	8 Manvers Street, Ripley, near Derby, Insurance Broker. 19th July 1960.	J. & W. H. Sale & Son, 6 Iron Gate, Derby, Solicitors. (Kathleen Mary Mansfield and Dolores Todd.)	18th November 1960 (201)
WHITTAKER, Hannah Ellen.	2 Moorfield Avenue, Huncoat, Accrington, Lancs, Widow. 15th August 1960.	Simpson & Ashworth, 3 Cannon Street, Accrington, Solicitors, or Yorkshire Bank Limited, Trustee Department, 2 Infirmary Street, Leeds II.	14th November 1960 (202)
Taylor, Ernest	61 Tamworth Road, Lichfield, Staffordshire, Company Director. 4th August 1960.	Moseley, Chapman & Skemp, 20 Bore Street, Lichfield, Staffs, Solicitors. (Midland Bank Executor & Trustee Company Limited.)	19th November 1960 (203)
Graver-Browne, Violet Bathurst.	102 Stanford Avenue, Brighton, Sussex, Spinster. 3rd September 1960.	Barclays Bank Limited, Trustee Department, 139 North Street, Brighton, Sussex	14th November 1960 (204)
TENNANT, Emily Grace	Victoria House, London Road (formerly Newcastle Road), Newcastle-under-Lyme, Staffordshire, Spinster. 15th March 1960.	Knight & Sons, Ironmarket, Newcastle-under-Lyme, Staffordshire, Solicitors. (Arthur Lloyd Jackson and Ernest Kent.)	21st November 1960 (205)